completion of the sale, the BLM is no 
longer taking or accepting land use 
applications affecting the parcel being 
offered for sale. 

This sale will be by competitive 
procedures. Bids must not be less than 
the appraised fair market value. The 
appraised fair market value is 
$26,000.00 (twenty-six thousand dollars 
and no cents). All bids shall be sealed. 
Each sealed bid shall be accompanied 
by a certified check, postal money order, 
bank draft, or cashier’s check made 
payable to the Department of the 
Interior, Bureau of Land Management 
for not less than 10 percent or more than